CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-36

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2019-7, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF SECOND GENERATION ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS TO OUTLAW'S BURGER BARN AND CREAMERY, LLC.

WHEREAS, on January 8, 2019, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2019-7, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF SECOND GENERATION ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO OUTLAW'S BURGER BARN & CREAMERY, LLC (OR ASSIGNS); and

WHEREAS, due to change in the project, the amount of the loan to Outlaw's Burger Barn and Creamery, LLC has been reduced to \$17,000.00; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary to amend Resolution No. 2019-7 to reduce the loan amount from \$61,000.00 to an amount not to exceed \$17,000.00; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2019-7 be and the same is hereby amended to reduce the loan amount from \$61,000.00 to an amount not to exceed \$17,000.00.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

Office of Economic Development City of Vineland, New Jersey

Memorandum

To:

Robert Dickenson, Business Administrator

From: F. DiGiorgio

CC:

S. Forosisky

Date:

January 22, 2019

Re:

City of Vineland Resolution 2019-7

JAN 2 2 2019 CITY OF VINELAND BUSINESS ADMIN

Attached is the above referenced City of Vineland Resolution. Due to change in the project, the amount of the loan to Outlaw's Burger Barn & Creamery, LLC has been reduced to \$17,000. Furthermore, please note that the Vineland Urban Enterprise Zone Loan Committee approved the change at its meeting earlier today. Please amend Resolution 2019-7 or have a new Resolution prepared demonstrating a loan to Outlaw's Burger Barn & Creamery, LLC in the amount up to \$17,000.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.